CONFIDENTIAL
PARTS PRICE LIST

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY: This parts list is solely for the use
of authorized Fisher service personnel, factory service stations, -
and franchised Fisher dealers. Prices do not include shipping charges.

Please include the serial number of the Fisher equipment for
which the part(s) are intended. Send your order to

PARTS DEPARTMENT, FISHER RADIO, 11-40 45th Road, Long Island City, N.Y. 11101.
Cassette Recorder

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

The Fisher

CAPACITORS MISCELLANEOUS (Cont.)
Sug. Sug.
R Symbol Description Part No. Net Ret. Symbol Description Part No. Net  Ret.
E1ok.u08 | ‘shtec. & Gdour =Ty ol A Control Chassis Ass'y TRAGSABA. 119,60 33,20
1676 _ - . i
cio Oil, 0.022uF, 450V TP4054B- 30 60 Main P.C.B. (R/P Amp) Ass'y TP430551428A 31.10 62.20
1801 — Mech. Chassis Ass'y TP4054BA- |50.30
100.60
== Screw M3mm x 6mm Phil. TP4054E509 = =
Round Head
— RESISTORS = Screw M3mm x 5mm Flat Head | TP4054E533 — =
Composition in ohms, 5%, 1/4 watt, unless otherwise noted. - Screw M3mm x 10mm Phil. TP4054ES03 | — -
K = Kilohms, M = Megohms. Round Head
s = 3mm Toothed Washer TP4054E172 = ~—
Sug. - M3mm Nut TP4054E507 e —
Symbol Description Part No. Net Ret. o 3mm Washer TP4054E183 . —
R101,201 100K RCO7BF- .15 .30 NOTE: For identification of mechanical parts, refer
104J to RC-75 Cassette Recorder Service Manual.
R102,202 220 RCO7BF- .15 .30
221J
VR Variable, K, VOLUME TP 4B- 4 .
201 SR, 10 ots o TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY
MISCELLANEOUS
MISCELLANEOQOUS Sug.
Symbol Description Part No. Net Ret.
Sug. 5 ,
Symbol Description Part No. Net Re%. = Chassis Ass’y TP43°1504;:A' 4.40 8.80
M3 Level Meter TP4054B- 3.50 7.00 == Brake Ass'y TP4054CA- .30 .60
3039 3104
~— - Meter Cushion TP4054B- .20 .40 SwW3 Mute Switch Ass'y TP4054C- .80 1.60
3054 107
= Control Chassis TP4054B- .40 .BO = Head Base Guide Roller TP4054C- <15 .30
3049 3504
sSwa,7 Rocker Switch TP40548B- .40 .80 = Head Base Ass'y TP4054CA- 1.10 2.20
3037 3102
= Switch Stud TP4054B- +15 .30 = Head Base TP4054C- .30 .60
3053 3503
J101,201 Mold Jack, 4P (MIC) TP40548B- .50 1.00 = Pressure Roller Ass'y TP4054CA- .60 1.20
3083 3105
A= Jack Nut TP4054B- .15 .30 == E Ring E-1.5mm TP4054E45 — =<
1517 — Record/Playback Head Ass'y TP4054CA- 7.70 15.40
T1 Power Transformer TP4054B- 1.15 2.30 3096
3511 - Head Spring TP4054C- .05 .10
= Trans Shield Plate TP4054B- .20 .40 3340
3635 — R.H. Holder TP4054C- .05 A0
P Trans Shield Chassis TP4054B- .30 .60 3309
3082 M1 Record/Playback Head TP4054C- 7.10 14.20
M6 3P Terminal TP40548B- .30 .60 3329
3509 — Screw M2mm x 4mm Pan Head | TP4054E124 -— ==
= 3P Terminal Insulation Plate TP40548B- .15 .30 == Screw M2mm x 10mm Phil. TP4054E116 = —
3510 Pan Head
== Rubber Bushing TP40548B- 15 .30 == Erase Head Ass'y TP4054CA- 3.90 7.80
1431 3068
M4,5 Lamp, 12V, 25mA TP40548B- .50 1.00 = E.H. Holder TP4054C- .10 .20
3031 3271
— Side Plate (L) TP40548B- 45 .90 M2 Erase Head TP4054C- 3.50 7.00
3506 3031
== Side Plate (R) TP40548B- 45 .90 = Cord Stopper TP4054C- .05 .10
3505 3591
-~ Socket Holder TP4054B- 25 .50 — Screw M2mm x 6mm Pan Head | TP4054E217 = =
3507 - 3mm Steel Ball TP4054C- .05 .10
J102,202, 4P Jack TP4054B- .45 .90 3595
103,203 3038 = Ball Retainer Spring TP4054C- .10 .20
- Cord Stopper TP4054B- .15 .30 3513
4021 — Cassette Case Spring TP4054C- .10 .20
M7 Power Cord TP40548B- .45 .90 3564
_sxiaain 1197 = Cassette Guide TP4054C- .10 .20
- Main PCB Shield Plate TP4054B- .20 .40 3544
3512 == Cassette Case Holder R Ass'y TP4054CA- .40 .80
- Screw M2.6mm x 6mm Phil. TP4054E121 = s 3108
Pan Head — Cassette Case Holder L Ass'y TP4054CA-
- Washer, 2.6mm TP4054E142 — — 3109
- 14P Connector TP40548B- .15 .30 == Head Base Return Spring TP4054C- .05 .10
1709 3562
= 14P Connector Sub P.C.B. TP40548B- .15 .30 = Reel Hub Ass'y TP4054CA- 1.60 3.20
1660 3103
= 14P Spacer TP40548B- 1.10 2.20 — Pulley C TP4054C- % (.| .30
S— 1774 3516
— Power Supply P.C.B. Ass'y TP4054BA- 4.00 8.00 = Reel Hub Felt TP4054C- .15 .10
3510 3519
S Deck Button G TP4054C- .15 .30 - Reel Hub Ring TP4a054C- .10 .20
3598 3522
= Pushbutton TP4054C- 16 «30 - Pulley D TP4054C- .10 .20
3593 3517




The Fisher RC-75 Cassette Recorder

TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY

MISCELLANEOUS (Cont.)

TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY

MISCELLANEOUS (Cont.)

Sug. Sug.
Symbol Description Part No. Net Ret. Symbol Description Part No. Net Ret.
3 Reel Hub Spring TP4054C- .05 .10 — Driving Belt TP4054C- .30 .60
3520 3616
== Thrust Bearing TP4054C- .05 .10 — Motor Ass'y TP4054CA- 7.40 14.80
3521 3100
= Sprocket TP4054C- .05 .10 M9 Motor TP4054C- 5.10 10.20
3518 3535
L Cassette Case B TP4054C- 1.10 2.20 - Motor Shield Plate C TP4054C- .15 -30
3586 3250
= Cassette Lid A-2 TP4054C- .35 .70 = Motor Bracket TP4054C- 25 .50
3606 3537
== Lid Spring R TP4054C- 15 .30 -— Motor Shield Plate C TP4054C- 15 .30
3654 3625
== Lid Spring L TP4054C- .15 30 - Screw M2.6mm x 6mm Pan TP4054E121 = —_
3653 Head
— Pushbutton Ass'y TP4054CA- 2.20 4.40 £ Motor Pulley TP4054C- .30 60
3114 3617
— E Ring E-3mm TP4054E181 = ) Screw M2mm x 3mm TP4054E224 - =
— Lock Plate Spring A TP4054C- 05 10 — Hex Nut M2.6mm TP4054E21 — =
3609 Motor Governor TP4054CA- 4.90 9.80
= Screw M2.6mm x 5 mm Pan TP4054E219 = = (1 Lot/1-1500 Units) 3110
Head - Motor Governor TP4054CA- | 4.90 9.80
= Record Switch Spring TP4054C- .10 .20 (2 Lot/From 1501 Unit) 3121
3589 -— Spring Stopper TP4054C- .05 .10
= Rocker Arm TP4054C- .10 .20 3644
3647 - Silver Tape TP4054M- .05 .10
=3 F.R.P. Lever B TP4054C- .10 .20 3016
3646 = Screw M2.6mm x 6mm Phil. Ft | TP4054E228 — ==
— Lever Spring B TP4054C- .05 .10 ==, Screw M2.6mm x 5mm Phil. TP4054E219 = —
3650 Pan Head
== Rocker Arm Pipe TP4054C- .05 .10 = Screw M2.6mm x 4mm Pan TP4054E226 - =
3648 Head
= 2.6mm Flat Washer TP4054E142 — = == Screw M2.6mm x 6mm Phil, TP4054E121 & j—
(2.6x7.5x0.5) Pan Head
SWS5S Pause Switch Ass'y TP4054CA- 1.00 2.00 = Screw M2mm x 10mm Fiat TP4054E223 = =
3128 Head
= Pause Switch TP4054C- .50 1.00 == Screw M2.6mm x 4mm Flat TP4054E227 = =
3594 Head
e Pause Switch P.C.B. TP4054C- .15 .30 == Screw M2mm x 6mm Phil. TP4054E217 = =
3645 Pan Head
= Pause Switch Linkage Ass'y TP4054CA- .40 .80 =3 M2mm Nut TP4054E176 = =
3117 . E Ring E-1.2mm TP4054E165 —y =
sSwa Motor (Start) Switch Ass'y TP4054CA- 1.20 2.40 — 1.6mm Washer TP4054C- - =
3113 3613
2 Switch Case TP4054C- .20 .40 i E Ring E-2mm TP4054E222 — =
3576 = Washer 3mm TP4054E172 == =
. Motor (Start) Switch P.C.B. TP4054C- .20 .40 = Screw M2.6mm x 10mm Pan TP4054E229 - -
3643 Head Ft
== Eject Spring TP4054C- .05 .10 - Screw M2.6mm x 8mm Pan TP4054E231
3552 Head Ft
- Eject Arm Ass'y TP4054CA- 1.00 2.00 = Screw M2.6mm x 10mm Flat TP4054E230 — &3
3118 Head
= Eject Lever TP4a054C- .10 .20 - Screw M2mm x 4mm Pan Head | TP4054E124 - =
3549 = Tape Counter Ass'y TP4054CA- 2.30 4.60
= Eject Bracket TP4054C- .10 .20 3131
3550 = Tape Counter TR4054C- 1.60 3.20
= Eject Pin TP4054C- .05 .10 3634
3551 == Counter Plate TP4054C- .05 .10
- Eject Linkage Wire TP4a054C- .05 .10 3335
3553 s Counter Pulley TP4054C- .20 40
- Idler Pulley Ass'y TP4054CA- 1.00 2.00 3569
3116 = Screw M3mm x 6mm Pan Head | TP4054E509 — =
£ Idler Pulley TP4054C- .25 .50 = Counter Belt D TP4054C- .30 60
3618 3633
i Driver Pulley Shaft TP4054C- .10 .20
3534
= Ground Spring B TP4054C- .05 .20 NOTE: For identification of mechanical parts, refer
3659 to RC-75 Cassette Recorder Service Manual.
—3 Arm Drive Pulley TP4054C- .20 .40
3530
= Drive Pulley TP4054C- .20 .40
3623
£ Flange TP4054C- .05 .10 CABINET ASSEMBLY
3624
= Capstan Flywheel Ass'y TP4054CA- 1.40 2.80 MISEELIEISERIUIS
3115 Sug.
Flywheel Hoider Ass'y TP43°15149‘:A' -40 80 Symbol Description Part No. Net Ret.
= Flywheel Holder TP4054C- .20 .40 - Cabinet Ass'y TP4054HA- 4.30 8.60
3528 3509
- P.C.B. Stopper TP4054C- .05 .10 = Top Cabinet TP4054A- .80 1.60
3590 3011
— Ball Plate TP4054C- .05 .10 = Shield Feit TP4054A- -05 .10
1344 3022
= Record Sensor TP4054C- .20 .40 — Counter Cover TP4054A- .10 .20
3545 3014
— Record Lock Shaft TP4054C- .05 .10 — Power Llght Cover TP4054 A- .05 .10
(Washer Type) 3546 3015
= Record Sensor Linkage TP4054C- .10 .20 —_ Record Light Cover TP4054A- .05 .10
3548 3016
— Record Lock Lever B TP4054C- .05 10 - Name Plate TP4054M- -20 -40
3652 3041
= Record Lock Lever Spring TP4054C- .10 .20 — Control Panel TP4054M- .50 1.00
3561 3063
= Amp Stud TP4054C- .25 .50 o Bottom Cabinet Ass'y TP4054HA- 1.20 2.40
3197 3510
= P.C.B. Stud TP4054C- .20 .40 = Bottom Cabinet TP4054A- 1.00 2.00
3563 3020




The Fisher RC-75 Cassette Recorder

CABINET ASSEMBLY

MISCELLANEOUS (Cont.)

MOTOR GOVERNOR TC TYPE

CAPACITORS

Sug. Sug.
Symbol Description Part No. Net Ret. Symbol Description Part No. Net Ret.
o Serial No. Plate TP4054M- 20 .40 C1 0.05uF, 20%, 50V TP4054B98 .15 .30
3049 cz Electrolytic, 0.47uF, 25V TP40548B- .30 .60
e Washer Felt TP4054H- = - 1376
1133 c3 Electrolytic, 4.7uF, P - 2
= Level Control (M) Ass'y TP4054HA- | .30 .60 R I PN R sl
3511
e Level Control Knaob (M) TP4054H- .30 .60
3015
= Level Control Knob Plate (M) TP4054M- .15 .30
3022 RESISTORS
— Level Control (L) Ass'y TP4054HA- .40 .80
3512 Composition in ohms, 5%, 1/4 watt, unless otherwise noted.
— Level Control Knob (L) TP4054H- .40 .80 K = Kilohms, M = Megohms.
3013
- Level Control Knob Plate (L) TP4054H- .15 .30 Sug.
3021 Symbol Description Part No. Net Ret.
— Rubber Foot TP1681A- .15 .30
3021 R1 4. 7K ch;gf .15 .30
= Cabinet Nut TP4054A- .10 .20
3031 . R2 33 RC%Z%:- 15 .30
— Deck Button G TP4054C- .10 .20
3508 R3 20.5, 1% TP4]0852418- .30 .60
s AC Switch Plate 120V TP4054M- 10 .20 R4 470, 1% TP4054 8- 20 a0
3039 ? S &
- AC Switch Plate 220V TPA05AM- .10 .20 - @ Re e A
3040 N :
680J
= 3mm Toothed Washer TP4054E172 = ==
— Screw. M3mm x 8mm Pan Head | TP4054E521 - = R6 470 ch_;?f- 15 .30
— Screw M3mm x 4mm Pan Head | TP4054E522 = -
= Washer 3.5mm x 7mm x TP4054E183 | —  — S50 820, I Thanoa: 205 =40
0.5mm T
- Screw M3mm x 8mm Pan Head | TP4054E534 | —  — R 23K ol I8 30
NOTE: For identification of mechanical parts, refer VR1 Wariable, 600 TPQI%.S:&B' -25 80
to RC-75 Cassette Recorder Service Manual.
MOTOR GOVERNOR TA TYPE MISEELLANEONS
Sug.
CAPACITORS Symbol Description Part No. Net Ret.
Sug. X1 Transistor, 25A496 (0) TP4054B- .90 1.80
Symbol Description Part No. Net Ret. 1695
X2 Transistor, 25SB77 (C TP4054B26 .50 1.00
Cl 0.05uF, 20%, 50V TP40548B98 15 .30 D1 Diode, KB.-269 (€ TP4054B- 25 .50
c2 Electrolytic, 0.47uF, 25V TP40548B- .30 .60 1702
1376
= P.C.B. TP4054C- E: 40
c3 Electrolytic, 4.7uF, 16V TP1681B- .20 .40 3638 0
1389
POWER SUPPLY
RESISTORS
CAPACITORS
Composition in ohms, 5%, 1/4 watt, unless otherwise noted.
K = Kilohms, M = Megohms. Sug.
Symbol Description Part No. Net Ret.
Sug.
Symbol Description Part No. Net Ret. C1,9 Electrolytic, 1000uF, 18V TPdlt)ss;aB- .50 1.00
R1,R8 3.3K RCO7BF- 35 -30
332J
R2 33 RCO7BF- <15 .30
3304
R3 6.8, 1% TP4054B- .15 .30 MISCELLANEOUS
1705
R4 200, 1% TP40548B- .15 .30 Sug.
1784 Symbol Description Part No. Net Ret.
F- 2 i
3 68 chggJ 15 20 D1,2,3,4 Silicon Diode, VO6C TP1681B- 30 .60
2 1501
25 220 i i3 30 - P.C.B. TP40548- 40 .80
R7 680, 1% TP40548- 20 .40 3040
1583
VR1 Variable, 500 TP4054B- .25 .50
1708
R/P AMPLIFIER (MAIN P.C.B.)
MISCELLANEQUS CAPACITORS
Sug. Sug.
Symbol Description Part No. Net Ret. Symbol Description Part No. Net Ret.
X1 Transistor, 25A496 (O) TP40548B- .90 1.80 c2 Electrolytic, 470uF, 16V TP1681B- .30 .60
1695 1392
x2 Transistor, 2SC458L TP40548B- 40 .80 Ca Electrolytic, 100uF, 16V TP4054B- .25 .50
1666 1400
D1 Diode, KB-269 TP4054B- .25 .50 C5,105,205 | Mylar, 0.1uF, 20%, 50V TP1681B93 .20 .40
1702 cé Mylar, 0.068uF, 20%, 50V TP40548B- .20 .40
— P.C.B. TP4054C- .20 .40 1694
3600 C7,118,218 | Mylar, 0.02uF, 20%, 50V TP1681B90 18 .30




The Fisher RC-75 Cassette Recorder

R/P AMPLIFIER (MAIN P.C.B.)

CAPACITORS (Cont.) RESISTORS (Cont.)
Sug. Sug.
Symbol Description Part No. Net Ret. Symbol Description Part No. Net Ret.
C8,101, Electrolytic, 10uF, 10V TP4054B78 .15 .30 R109,209, [ 22K RCO7BF- a5 80
201,108, 122,222, 223
208 124,224,
C€102,202 Ceramic, 220pF, 20%, 50V TP4054B- .15 .30 131,231
1289 R110,210, | 4.7K RCO7BF- A5 .30
C103,203, | Mylar, 0.01uF, 20%, 50V TP1681B95 .15 .30 121,221, 4724
104,204 127,227
C106,206 | Ceramic, 47pF, 20%, 50V TP4054B- .20 .40 R111,211, | 1.5K RCO7BF- .15 .30
1096 128,228, 152J
€107,207 | Electrolytic, 100uF, 3V TP4054B81 .15 .30 130,230
C€109,209, | Electrolytic, 4.7uF, 16V TP1681B- .20 .40 R112,212 | 82K, (N) TP4054B- a5 .30
111,211, 1389 1335
116,216, R113,213, | 10K RCO7BF- A8 <30
121,221 132,232 103J
C112,212, | Mylar, 0.003uF, 20%, 50V TP4054B- .15 .30 R114,214 150K RCO7BF- .15 .30
119,219, 1156 154
120,220 R117,217, | 100K RCO7BF- .15 .30
€113,213 | Mylar, 0.005uF, 20%, 50V TP4054B94 .15 .30 123,223 104J
C114,214 | Mylar, 500pF, 20%, 50V TP1681B96 15 .30 . R118,218 | 2.2K RCO7BF- .15 .30
€115,215 | Mylar, 0.056uF, 20%, 50V TP4054B- .20 .40 222J)
1676 R119,219 | 12K RCO7BF- .15 .30
C117,217 | Ceramic, 330pF, 20%, 100V TP4054B- .20 .40 123J
1180 VR102, P.B. Level Adj, 50K TP40548B- .25 .50
C123,223 Electrolytic, 10uF, 16V TP4054B- .20 .40 202 1176
1412 VR103, Record Level Adj, 10K TP40548- .20 .40
C124,224 | Electrolytic, 330uF, 16V TP40548B- 25 .50 203 1505
1502 V104,204 | Meter Level Adj, 100K TP40548B- 25 .50
C125,225 | Mylar, 0.0015uF, 10%, 50V TP4054B- A5 .30 1202
1711 VR105, Bias Current Adj, 20K TP4054B- .25 .50
205 1436
VR106, Record Current Adj, 10K TP4054B- .20 .40
206 1505
NOTE: (N) denotes Low MNoise Resistor
RESISTORS
Composition in ohms, 5%, 1/4 watt, unless otherwise noted. MISCELLANEOUS
K = Kilohms, M = Megohms.
Sug.
Sug. Symbol Description Part No. Net Ret.
Symbol Description Part No. Net Ret. L1 Oscillator Coil TP4054B- 50 1.00
R1,129, 220 RCO7BF- .15 .30 3508
229 221J L101,201 Bias Trap Coil TP4054B- .40 .80
R3 Wirewound, 22 TP4054B- .25 .50 1434
1440 L102,202 | Bias Trap Coil, 1.4mH TP4054B- .30 .60
R4 1 RCO7BF- .15 .30 1352
010J = Main P.C.B. TP40548B- 2.20 4.40
RS 6.8, 1/2w RC20BF- .15 .30 3501
6RBJ - Record Switch TP40548B- 1.00 2.00
R6,116, 1K RCO7BF- .15 .30 3033
216 1024 %X101,201 | Transistor, 25C458LG (B), (C) | TP16818B- .50 1.00
R104,204 | 100 RCO7BF- .15 .30 1421
101J X102,202 | Transistor, 25C458LG (D) TP1681B- .50 1.00
R105,205, | 100K, (N) TP40548- 15 .30 1433
106,206 1334 %103,203, | Transistor, 25C458L (C) TP40548B- .40 .80
R107,207 | 68, (N) TP40548- .15 .30 104,204 1666 (C)
1453 X105,205 | Transistor, 25C735 (0O), (Y) TP1681B- .50 1.00
R108,208, | 3.3K RCO7BF- .15 .30 1338
125,225 3324 D101,201 | Diode, 1IN60 TP1681B30P | .20 .40

BECAUSE ITS PRODUCTS ARE SUBJECT TO CONTINUOUS IMPROVEMENT, FISHER RADIO RESERVES THE RIGHT
TO MODIFY ANY DESIGN OR SPECIFICATION WITHOUT NOTICE AND WITHOUT INCURRING ANY OBLIGATION.

PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

FISHER RADIO + 11-40 45th ROAD » LONG ISLAND CITY - NEW YORK 11101



